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PABITRA KUMAR GHOSH                                                       
Diploma in Mechanical Engineering                                                                                   
Pabitraghosh1998@gmail.com
+918584944674 / 7003594840

	Profile: -


Highly self-motivated, enthusiastic with strong organizational & quality improvement skill with reputation to provide excellent services.
	Career Objective: - 


I like to gather a huge knowledge in my field and try to reach at a suitable position, in an industry where I can establish myself as a well-known Mechanical Engineer.
	Educational Qualification: -



	Qualification
	Institute/School
	Name of university
	Passing Year
	OGPA or % of     marks

	Diploma in ME
	Calcutta Institute of Technology
	W.B.S.C.T.E.
	2017
	7.3

	10th
	Uluberia High School
	W.B.B.S.E.
	2014
	50.14



	Degree
	GPA Of All Semester

	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	5th
	6th

	Diploma
	6.9
	7.3
	7.2
	6.7
	7.4
	8.4



	Work Experience: -



	Company Name
	Designation
	Period

	Jayashree Polymer Pvt. Ltd.
	Diploma Engineer Trainee
	24th June to 9th Oct,2017


	Eaton fluid power ltd.
	Diploma Engineer Trainee
	10th Oct 2017 to 8th oct 2018





	Training: -



	Name
	Institute/Company
	Year
	Duration

	Canvascom Training and development
	Calcutta institute of technology
	2016
	28.09.2016

	Vocational Training
	Eastern railway carriage &wagon workshop
	2016-2017
	22.12.16 to 04.01.17



	Personal Profile: -



	Permanent Address
	Vill. - Gudar, P.O- Kaijuri, P.S- uluberia, Dist.- Howrah, State- West Bengal, Pin- 711316

	Contact Number
	8584944674/7003594840

	Date of Birth
	28/01/1998

	Gender
	Male

	E-mail ID
	pabitraghosh1998@gmail.com

	Known Languages
	English, Hindi, Bengali



	Declaration: -


I hereby declare that the above-mentioned information is true to the best of my knowledge. And I will perform my duties honestly, sincerely and to the entire satisfaction of my superiors.






Date:                                                                                                                   [image: ]

Place:                                                                                                            Signature
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